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Arena Grand Prix Puchar Polski
Oświęcim, 27 - 28/10/2018

Najlepszy zawodnik st. motylkowy

Mężczyzn, 14 lat i starsi
50 Mot 200 Mot 100 Mot

1.  Poprawa Michał 94 AZS AWF Katowice 1586 2 (24.17) 1:56.15 52.44
2.  Lassek Bartłomiej 94 AZS Politechniki Łódzkiej1519 2 23.50 53.61
3.  Piszczorowicz Bartosz 99 G-8 Bielany Warszawa1449 2 24.32 53.40
4.  Ciężkowski Dominik 96 AZS AWF Warszawa1368 2 24.78 2:02.96 (56.08)
5.  Uryniuk Paweł 03 G-8 Bielany Warszawa1348 2 (25.57) 2:02.10 55.59
6.  Sadłowski Piotr 00 Kormoran Olsztyn 1339 2 (25.27) 2:05.32 54.43
7.  Cieśla Oskar 01 AZS AWF Katowice 1319 2 2:02.29 56.38
8.  Młynarczyk Karol 00 G-8 Bielany Warszawa1309 2 24.95 2:05.80 (55.92)
9.  Chowaniec Mateusz 03 Wodnik Siemianowice Śl.1306 2 25.13 (2:05.62) 55.38

10.  Krzywnicki Adrian 01 Orka Ciechanów 1292 2 25.35 (2:08.76) 55.30
11.  Dobrzyński Tomasz 98 G-8 Bielany Warszawa1281 2 25.04 56.31
12.  Jaśkiewicz Adrian 02 G-8 Bielany Warszawa1274 2 2:03.14 57.34
13.  Butkiewicz Cezary 00 G-8 Bielany Warszawa1252 2 25.89 55.32
14.  Fiks Krzysztof 00 UKS 190 Łódź 1243 2 (27.08) 2:04.82 57.43
15.  Wysoczyński Mateusz 93 AZS AGH Kraków 1242 2 25.28 56.95

Hołub Jan 96 Śląsk Wrocław 1242 2 25.55 56.33
17.  Naumenko Artem 96 AZS AGH Kraków 1237 2 25.67 56.22
18.  Borkowski Kacper 00 AZS UMCS Lublin 1236 2 25.74 2:06.67 (56.88)

Mitrus Paweł 00 G-8 Bielany Warszawa1236 2 25.18 57.37
20.  Major Daniel 01 Unia Oświęcim 1232 2 (26.46) 2:05.92 57.25
21.  Przybyła Kacper 98 AZS AWF Katowice 1224 2 25.53 56.93
22.  Smoliński Jakub 00 Fenix Ożarów Maz. 1210 2 24.93 58.94
23.  Oller Krzysztof 00 Kormoran Olsztyn 1209 2 (27.49) 2:07.01 57.48
24.  Stec Kacper 99 AZS AWF Katowice 1207 2 2:07.24 57.43
25.  Sieradzki Kamil 02 Wodnik Siemianowice Śl.1204 2 2:06.93 57.66
26.  Wardawa Filip 01 G-8 Bielany Warszawa1200 2 25.63 57.47

Nowotny Dawid 01 G-8 Bielany Warszawa1200 2 25.98 56.68
28.  Sawicki Bartosz 00 AZS AWF Katowice 1178 2 25.54 2:11.87
29.  Buczkowski Kamil 96 AZS AGH Kraków 1171 2 26.23 57.07
30.  Tłomak Andrzej 01 Fenix Ożarów Maz. 1153 2 26.30 (2:13.79) 57.49
31.  Ogrodnik Wojciech 03 Park Wodny Tarn. Góry1151 2 25.47 (2:15.32) 59.61
32.  Drozd Tymoteusz 99 AZS AWF Warszawa1146 2 26.07 58.26
33.  Czech Arkadiusz 03 Górnik Sosnowiec 1140 2 2:07.81 59.47
34.  Pacławski Jakub 00 Aqua Sport Rzeszów1136 2 26.70 2:09.23 (59.38)
35.  Popiołek Dawid 02 Skarpa Lublin 1132 2 2:07.70 59.83
36.  Ciarczyński Janusz 01 Orka Iława 1131 2 25.68 59.78
37.  Sobieszuk Kacper 02 Skarpa Lublin 1129 2 (26.86) 2:11.16 58.26
38.  Mayerberg Kacper 00 Unia Oświęcim 1121 2 2:09.04 59.55
39.  Chmielowiec Łukasz 00 Nawa Skierniewice1118 2 26.45 58.34
40.  Sordyl Mateusz 99 AZS AWF Katowice 1115 2 26.37 2:12.36 (58.63)
41.  Jemielita Oskar 01 Orka Ciechanów 1107 2 26.73 58.13
42.  Chodulski Jakub 00 Skarpa Lublin 1106 2 (27.82) 2:09.71 59.76
43.  Borsuk Łukasz 01 Fala Kraśnik 1094 2 26.30 (2:16.74) 59.58
44.  Klich Kacper 94 AZS UMCS Lublin 1083 2 26.07 1:00.61
45.  Stefanowski Bartosz 03 Nawa Skierniewice1073 2 (27.18) 2:13.33 59.25
46.  Kwaśny Jakub 01 AZS AWF Katowice 1066 2 2:14.25 59.11
47.  Zalewski Sebastian 03 Unia Oświęcim 1063 2 2:10.13 1:01.27
48.  Janiczuk Patryk 02 Lider Chełm 1042 2 26.83 1:00.31
49.  Grychtoł Arkadiusz 03 Manta Kochłowice Ruda Śl.1031 2 26.59 1:01.39
50.  Mróz Adam 03 Olimpijczyk 23 Lublin1017 2 27.73 2:13.96
51.  Grzecza Michał 04 Skalar Słupsk 1016 2 27.35 2:15.87 (1:01.31)
52.  Róg Adrian 01 Sokół Rzeszów 1015 2 27.02 1:00.98
53.  Chojnowski Tomasz 02 Warszawianka Wodny Park W-wa1013 2 27.26 1:00.49
54.  Gumiński Igor 02 Dwójka Morena Gdańsk978 2 27.55 1:01.27
55.  Jurczak Kacper 01 Kormoran Olsztyn 977 2 28.22 59.89
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56.  Mrzygłód Michał 02 SMS Victoria Racibórz966 2 27.48 1:01.94
Woźniak Kamil 00 Fregata Kolbuszowa966 2 27.62 1:01.58

58.  Sobolewski Dawid 02 Kormoran Olsztyn 958 2 27.48 1:02.30
59.  Mróz Jakub 00 Na Fali Bytom 941 2 27.24 1:03.73
60.  Płatek Maciej 02 Unia Oświęcim 939 2 2:16.85 1:03.17
61.  Bator Kacper 00 AZS AGH Kraków 919 2 28.58 2:18.95 (1:03.39)
62.  Woźny Wiktor 01 Shark Rudna 915 2 27.52 1:04.30
63.  Moryl Wojciech 02 MMKS Kędzierzyn-Koźle911 2 28.18 1:02.77
64.  Zwadło Piotr 02 SMS Victoria Racibórz910 2 2:20.43 1:02.78
65.  Barczyk Jan 03 Omega Olkusz 909 2 27.82 1:03.78
66.  Rokita Aleksander 99 AZS AGH Kraków 907 2 27.84 1:03.84
67.  Soborski Jakub 02 Omega Olkusz 878 2 27.94 1:05.02
68.  Oszczak Norbert 04 Fenix Ożarów Maz. 877 2 28.31 1:04.11
69.  Schreiber Patrick 02 SMS Victoria Racibórz861 2 2:23.35 1:03.80
70.  Zając Kamil 03 Unia Oświęcim 850 2 2:24.17 1:03.95

Żyro Ignacy 04 UKS 307 Warszawa850 2 (29.51) 2:22.83 1:04.62
72.  Maruwka Bruno 03 Wodnik Rawicz 839 2 28.68 (2:38.02) 1:05.22
73.  Rząsa Jacek 03 Żabianka Gdańsk 798 2 29.03 1:06.62
74.  Chomiczewski Michał 02 AZS UMCS Lublin 796 2 28.52 1:08.16
75.  Rutkiewicz Jakub 01 Orka Iława 762 2 29.15 1:08.56
76.  Kurdelski Filip 04 Warszawianka Wodny Park W-wa692 2 30.41 1:09.95

Kłoska Tymoteusz 04 UKP Ruda Śląska 692 2 31.28 2:33.46
78.  Woźniak Antoni 04 UKS 307 Warszawa689 2 30.17 1:10.83
79.  Drabczyk Krystian 04 Unia Oświęcim 679 2 32.08 2:31.67
80.  Cebula Kamil 03 Wodnik Siemianowice Śl.655 2 31.45 1:10.09
81.  Dulniak Ryszard 04 G-8 Bielany Warszawa606 2 31.55 1:13.70
82.  Kordziak Witold 04 G-8 Bielany Warszawa576 2 32.18 1:14.73
83.  Urbański Filip 04 G-8 Bielany Warszawa513 2 34.01 1:16.27
84.  Popanda Szymon 04 Manta Kochłowice Ruda Śl.465 2 34.92 1:19.32
85.  Kaźmierczak Kamil 99 Olimpijczyk Aleksandrów 756 1 23.92
86.  Chmielewski Krzysztof 04 Muszelka Warszawa695 1 2:02.55
87.  Orlicz Filip 02 G-8 Bielany Warszawa677 1 24.82
88.  Miciul Michał 00 TP Zielona Góra 670 1 54.94
89.  Ungeheuer Mateusz 96 AZS AGH Kraków 669 1 24.92
90.  Piotrowski Kacper 01 G-8 Bielany Warszawa665 1 24.97
91.  Dubas Mateusz 01 AZS AWF Katowice 647 1 2:05.47
92.  Tombarkiewicz Józef 97 AZS AGH Kraków 644 1 25.24
93.  Chmielewski Michał 04 Muszelka Warszawa605 1 2:08.30
94.  Błański Piotr 01 Delfin Gdynia 596 1 25.90
95.  Nowodworski Dawid 97 CSiR MOS Dąbrowa Grn.587 1 57.41
96.  Butkiewicz Władysław 00 AZS AWF Katowice 578 1 57.69
97.  Rębacz Maciej 00 G-8 Bielany Warszawa572 1 57.91
98.  Stolarski Marcin 96 AZS UMCS Lublin 570 1 57.96
99.  Litwa Krzysztof 96 AZS AGH Kraków 567 1 58.09

100.  Barusiński Kordian 01 G-8 Bielany Warszawa566 1 58.11
101.  Gąstał Jan 03 Warszawianka Wodny Park W-wa564 1 58.17

Bruzdewicz Hubert 02 Kormoran Olsztyn 564 1 2:11.36
103.  Kadrow Konrad 97 AZS UMCS Lublin 563 1 26.39
104.  Wituszyński Jakub 02 SMS Victoria Racibórz560 1 26.44
105.  Boboryk Wojciech 02 Delfin Gdynia 558 1 2:11.82
106.  Guścin Eryk 01 Shark Rudna 556 1 26.51
107.  Nowiczkow Jakub 01 AZS UMCS Lublin 551 1 58.64
108.  Mamcarz Mateusz 04 Płetwal Zakopane 550 1 26.60

Fajkowski Piotr 01 Trójka Łódź 550 1 2:12.48
110.  Daszkiewicz Michał 03 Unia Oświęcim 544 1 58.87
111.  Adamczak Jakub 01 Shark Rudna 540 1 26.77
112.  Bidowaniec Kacper 03 Wodnik Rawicz 534 1 26.87
113.  Zając Mateusz 02 SMS Victoria Racibórz530 1 59.38
114.  Opolka Kacper 00 Unia Oświęcim 526 1 59.55
115.  Białecki Jan 02 Warszawianka Wodny Park W-wa524 1 27.03
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116.  Sobota Jakub 03 Na Fali Bytom 518 1 27.14
117.  Kotwica Bartosz 01 AZS UMCS Lublin 514 1 27.21
118.  Szczerba Adam 02 AZS UMCS Lublin 512 1 1:00.07
119.  Bliźniewski Franciszek 02 Trójka Łódź 508 1 27.32
120.  Woronko Krzysztof 02 Kormoran Olsztyn 490 1 1:00.97
121.  Olczak Kacper 04 Trójka Łódź 489 1 1:01.02
122.  Janecki Mateusz 01 Pałac Młodzieży Katowice467 1 28.09
123.  Barszczewski Maksymilian01 G-8 Bielany Warszawa461 1 28.21
124.  Abd El Razek Jakub 02 Warszawianka Wodny Park W-wa459 1 28.26
125.  Musiński Mikołaj 02 Orka Iława 452 1 28.39

Czerczak Dawid 04 UKP Ruda Śląska 452 1 28.39
127.  Czerniak Konrad 98 AZS UMCS Lublin 443 1 28.58
128.  Wykręt Marcin 04 NKP Bielsko Biała 441 1 28.63
129.  Karpiński Jakub 03 G-8 Bielany Warszawa439 1 1:03.26
130.  Półtorak Patryk 02 Lider Chełm 431 1 28.84

Borzymek Hubert 02 UKS 307 Warszawa431 1 1:03.63
132.  Grzegorczyk Wiktor 02 UKS MOS Ełk 430 1 1:03.70
133.  Swojnóg Igor 03 Unia Oświęcim 426 1 1:03.89
134.  Mikoś Dawid 02 Trójka Łódź 422 1 29.05
135.  Hanf Szymon 03 Korona Kraków 406 1 29.42
136.  Plewka Przemysław 04 Park Wodny Tarn. Góry380 1 2:29.83
137.  Ostrowski Krzysztof 03 Wodnik Rawicz 369 1 30.37
138.  Ochman Mateusz 04 Park Wodny Tarn. Góry366 1 30.47
139.  Boryczka Dominik 04 Wodnik Rawicz 365 1 30.50
140.  Til Adam 04 UKP Ruda Śląska 360 1 2:32.59
141.  Jonowski Michał 04 Orka Iława 357 1 30.73
142.  Majkowski Aleksander 04 UKS 307 Warszawa351 1 30.88
143.  Krajewski Mateusz 03 Orka Iława 347 1 31.02
144.  Lisik Kacper 03 Shark Rudna 343 1 31.13
145.  Skalski Konrad 04 Park Wodny Tarn. Góry334 1 31.39
146.  Słowiński Kamil 03 Manta Kochłowice Ruda Śl.327 1 31.63
147.  Cierpiał Wiktor 04 Unia Oświęcim 324 1 31.73
148.  Skowronek Patryk 04 Manta Kochłowice Ruda Śl.316 1 31.99
149.  Białecki Wojciech 04 NKP Bielsko Biała 308 1 32.26
150.  Kowalski Maciej 04 Orka Iława 277 1 33.42

Chłopców, 17 - 18 lat
50 Mot 200 Mot 100 Mot

1.  Sadłowski Piotr 00 Kormoran Olsztyn 1339 2 (25.27) 2:05.32 54.43
2.  Cieśla Oskar 01 AZS AWF Katowice 1319 2 2:02.29 56.38
3.  Młynarczyk Karol 00 G-8 Bielany Warszawa1309 2 24.95 2:05.80 (55.92)
4.  Krzywnicki Adrian 01 Orka Ciechanów 1292 2 25.35 (2:08.76) 55.30
5.  Butkiewicz Cezary 00 G-8 Bielany Warszawa1252 2 25.89 55.32
6.  Fiks Krzysztof 00 UKS 190 Łódź 1243 2 (27.08) 2:04.82 57.43
7.  Borkowski Kacper 00 AZS UMCS Lublin 1236 2 25.74 2:06.67 (56.88)

Mitrus Paweł 00 G-8 Bielany Warszawa1236 2 25.18 57.37
9.  Major Daniel 01 Unia Oświęcim 1232 2 (26.46) 2:05.92 57.25

10.  Smoliński Jakub 00 Fenix Ożarów Maz. 1210 2 24.93 58.94
11.  Oller Krzysztof 00 Kormoran Olsztyn 1209 2 (27.49) 2:07.01 57.48
12.  Wardawa Filip 01 G-8 Bielany Warszawa1200 2 25.63 57.47

Nowotny Dawid 01 G-8 Bielany Warszawa1200 2 25.98 56.68
14.  Sawicki Bartosz 00 AZS AWF Katowice 1178 2 25.54 2:11.87
15.  Tłomak Andrzej 01 Fenix Ożarów Maz. 1153 2 26.30 (2:13.79) 57.49
16.  Pacławski Jakub 00 Aqua Sport Rzeszów1136 2 26.70 2:09.23 (59.38)
17.  Ciarczyński Janusz 01 Orka Iława 1131 2 25.68 59.78
18.  Mayerberg Kacper 00 Unia Oświęcim 1121 2 2:09.04 59.55
19.  Chmielowiec Łukasz 00 Nawa Skierniewice1118 2 26.45 58.34
20.  Jemielita Oskar 01 Orka Ciechanów 1107 2 26.73 58.13
21.  Chodulski Jakub 00 Skarpa Lublin 1106 2 (27.82) 2:09.71 59.76
22.  Borsuk Łukasz 01 Fala Kraśnik 1094 2 26.30 (2:16.74) 59.58
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23.  Kwaśny Jakub 01 AZS AWF Katowice 1066 2 2:14.25 59.11
24.  Róg Adrian 01 Sokół Rzeszów 1015 2 27.02 1:00.98
25.  Jurczak Kacper 01 Kormoran Olsztyn 977 2 28.22 59.89
26.  Woźniak Kamil 00 Fregata Kolbuszowa966 2 27.62 1:01.58
27.  Mróz Jakub 00 Na Fali Bytom 941 2 27.24 1:03.73
28.  Bator Kacper 00 AZS AGH Kraków 919 2 28.58 2:18.95 (1:03.39)
29.  Woźny Wiktor 01 Shark Rudna 915 2 27.52 1:04.30
30.  Rutkiewicz Jakub 01 Orka Iława 762 2 29.15 1:08.56
31.  Miciul Michał 00 TP Zielona Góra 670 1 54.94
32.  Piotrowski Kacper 01 G-8 Bielany Warszawa665 1 24.97
33.  Dubas Mateusz 01 AZS AWF Katowice 647 1 2:05.47
34.  Błański Piotr 01 Delfin Gdynia 596 1 25.90
35.  Butkiewicz Władysław 00 AZS AWF Katowice 578 1 57.69
36.  Rębacz Maciej 00 G-8 Bielany Warszawa572 1 57.91
37.  Barusiński Kordian 01 G-8 Bielany Warszawa566 1 58.11
38.  Guścin Eryk 01 Shark Rudna 556 1 26.51
39.  Nowiczkow Jakub 01 AZS UMCS Lublin 551 1 58.64
40.  Fajkowski Piotr 01 Trójka Łódź 550 1 2:12.48
41.  Adamczak Jakub 01 Shark Rudna 540 1 26.77
42.  Opolka Kacper 00 Unia Oświęcim 526 1 59.55
43.  Kotwica Bartosz 01 AZS UMCS Lublin 514 1 27.21
44.  Janecki Mateusz 01 Pałac Młodzieży Katowice467 1 28.09
45.  Barszczewski Maksymilian01 G-8 Bielany Warszawa461 1 28.21

Chłopców, 16 lat
50 Mot 200 Mot 100 Mot

1.  Jaśkiewicz Adrian 02 G-8 Bielany Warszawa1274 2 2:03.14 57.34
2.  Sieradzki Kamil 02 Wodnik Siemianowice Śl.1204 2 2:06.93 57.66
3.  Popiołek Dawid 02 Skarpa Lublin 1132 2 2:07.70 59.83
4.  Sobieszuk Kacper 02 Skarpa Lublin 1129 2 (26.86) 2:11.16 58.26
5.  Janiczuk Patryk 02 Lider Chełm 1042 2 26.83 1:00.31
6.  Chojnowski Tomasz 02 Warszawianka Wodny Park W-wa1013 2 27.26 1:00.49
7.  Gumiński Igor 02 Dwójka Morena Gdańsk978 2 27.55 1:01.27
8.  Mrzygłód Michał 02 SMS Victoria Racibórz966 2 27.48 1:01.94
9.  Sobolewski Dawid 02 Kormoran Olsztyn 958 2 27.48 1:02.30

10.  Płatek Maciej 02 Unia Oświęcim 939 2 2:16.85 1:03.17
11.  Moryl Wojciech 02 MMKS Kędzierzyn-Koźle911 2 28.18 1:02.77
12.  Zwadło Piotr 02 SMS Victoria Racibórz910 2 2:20.43 1:02.78
13.  Soborski Jakub 02 Omega Olkusz 878 2 27.94 1:05.02
14.  Schreiber Patrick 02 SMS Victoria Racibórz861 2 2:23.35 1:03.80
15.  Chomiczewski Michał 02 AZS UMCS Lublin 796 2 28.52 1:08.16
16.  Orlicz Filip 02 G-8 Bielany Warszawa677 1 24.82
17.  Bruzdewicz Hubert 02 Kormoran Olsztyn 564 1 2:11.36
18.  Wituszyński Jakub 02 SMS Victoria Racibórz560 1 26.44
19.  Boboryk Wojciech 02 Delfin Gdynia 558 1 2:11.82
20.  Zając Mateusz 02 SMS Victoria Racibórz530 1 59.38
21.  Białecki Jan 02 Warszawianka Wodny Park W-wa524 1 27.03
22.  Szczerba Adam 02 AZS UMCS Lublin 512 1 1:00.07
23.  Bliźniewski Franciszek 02 Trójka Łódź 508 1 27.32
24.  Woronko Krzysztof 02 Kormoran Olsztyn 490 1 1:00.97
25.  Abd El Razek Jakub 02 Warszawianka Wodny Park W-wa459 1 28.26
26.  Musiński Mikołaj 02 Orka Iława 452 1 28.39
27.  Półtorak Patryk 02 Lider Chełm 431 1 28.84

Borzymek Hubert 02 UKS 307 Warszawa431 1 1:03.63
29.  Grzegorczyk Wiktor 02 UKS MOS Ełk 430 1 1:03.70
30.  Mikoś Dawid 02 Trójka Łódź 422 1 29.05
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Chłopców, 15 lat
50 Mot 200 Mot 100 Mot

1.  Uryniuk Paweł 03 G-8 Bielany Warszawa1348 2 (25.57) 2:02.10 55.59
2.  Chowaniec Mateusz 03 Wodnik Siemianowice Śl.1306 2 25.13 (2:05.62) 55.38
3.  Ogrodnik Wojciech 03 Park Wodny Tarn. Góry1151 2 25.47 (2:15.32) 59.61
4.  Czech Arkadiusz 03 Górnik Sosnowiec 1140 2 2:07.81 59.47
5.  Stefanowski Bartosz 03 Nawa Skierniewice1073 2 (27.18) 2:13.33 59.25
6.  Zalewski Sebastian 03 Unia Oświęcim 1063 2 2:10.13 1:01.27
7.  Grychtoł Arkadiusz 03 Manta Kochłowice Ruda Śl.1031 2 26.59 1:01.39
8.  Mróz Adam 03 Olimpijczyk 23 Lublin1017 2 27.73 2:13.96
9.  Barczyk Jan 03 Omega Olkusz 909 2 27.82 1:03.78

10.  Zając Kamil 03 Unia Oświęcim 850 2 2:24.17 1:03.95
11.  Maruwka Bruno 03 Wodnik Rawicz 839 2 28.68 (2:38.02) 1:05.22
12.  Rząsa Jacek 03 Żabianka Gdańsk 798 2 29.03 1:06.62
13.  Cebula Kamil 03 Wodnik Siemianowice Śl.655 2 31.45 1:10.09
14.  Gąstał Jan 03 Warszawianka Wodny Park W-wa564 1 58.17
15.  Daszkiewicz Michał 03 Unia Oświęcim 544 1 58.87
16.  Bidowaniec Kacper 03 Wodnik Rawicz 534 1 26.87
17.  Sobota Jakub 03 Na Fali Bytom 518 1 27.14
18.  Karpiński Jakub 03 G-8 Bielany Warszawa439 1 1:03.26
19.  Swojnóg Igor 03 Unia Oświęcim 426 1 1:03.89
20.  Hanf Szymon 03 Korona Kraków 406 1 29.42
21.  Ostrowski Krzysztof 03 Wodnik Rawicz 369 1 30.37
22.  Krajewski Mateusz 03 Orka Iława 347 1 31.02
23.  Lisik Kacper 03 Shark Rudna 343 1 31.13
24.  Słowiński Kamil 03 Manta Kochłowice Ruda Śl.327 1 31.63

Chłopców, 14 lat
50 Mot 200 Mot 100 Mot

1.  Grzecza Michał 04 Skalar Słupsk 1016 2 27.35 2:15.87 (1:01.31)
2.  Oszczak Norbert 04 Fenix Ożarów Maz. 877 2 28.31 1:04.11
3.  Żyro Ignacy 04 UKS 307 Warszawa850 2 (29.51) 2:22.83 1:04.62
4.  Kurdelski Filip 04 Warszawianka Wodny Park W-wa692 2 30.41 1:09.95

Kłoska Tymoteusz 04 UKP Ruda Śląska 692 2 31.28 2:33.46
6.  Woźniak Antoni 04 UKS 307 Warszawa689 2 30.17 1:10.83
7.  Drabczyk Krystian 04 Unia Oświęcim 679 2 32.08 2:31.67
8.  Dulniak Ryszard 04 G-8 Bielany Warszawa606 2 31.55 1:13.70
9.  Kordziak Witold 04 G-8 Bielany Warszawa576 2 32.18 1:14.73

10.  Urbański Filip 04 G-8 Bielany Warszawa513 2 34.01 1:16.27
11.  Popanda Szymon 04 Manta Kochłowice Ruda Śl.465 2 34.92 1:19.32
12.  Chmielewski Krzysztof 04 Muszelka Warszawa695 1 2:02.55
13.  Chmielewski Michał 04 Muszelka Warszawa605 1 2:08.30
14.  Mamcarz Mateusz 04 Płetwal Zakopane 550 1 26.60
15.  Olczak Kacper 04 Trójka Łódź 489 1 1:01.02
16.  Czerczak Dawid 04 UKP Ruda Śląska 452 1 28.39
17.  Wykręt Marcin 04 NKP Bielsko Biała 441 1 28.63
18.  Plewka Przemysław 04 Park Wodny Tarn. Góry380 1 2:29.83
19.  Ochman Mateusz 04 Park Wodny Tarn. Góry366 1 30.47
20.  Boryczka Dominik 04 Wodnik Rawicz 365 1 30.50
21.  Til Adam 04 UKP Ruda Śląska 360 1 2:32.59
22.  Jonowski Michał 04 Orka Iława 357 1 30.73
23.  Majkowski Aleksander 04 UKS 307 Warszawa351 1 30.88
24.  Skalski Konrad 04 Park Wodny Tarn. Góry334 1 31.39
25.  Cierpiał Wiktor 04 Unia Oświęcim 324 1 31.73
26.  Skowronek Patryk 04 Manta Kochłowice Ruda Śl.316 1 31.99
27.  Białecki Wojciech 04 NKP Bielsko Biała 308 1 32.26
28.  Kowalski Maciej 04 Orka Iława 277 1 33.42
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